3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-006179 234PR2016 | TB | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 1300807 s T o
E ECR-19-005517 05APR2019 | LG TE
21510671 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 1 | ECR-19-010434 042018 | FZ | 6B
2151067-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151067-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151067-2 E TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151067-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R
408-350472 L]
- | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
: - TE TERMINAL ’ ’
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 50797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK AL [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - L 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
4.70-5.30 mm 209 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 4.70-5.30 mm [ . 209 IN] (2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - 1 - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL (A)114-18141 - - TERMINAL (B)NONE - - - | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLI CAT ON. APPLI CAT ON A\ - | REF |REF |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFICATION - - - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
- | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
(A) 968137-2 (A) 968137-5 (A) 968137-6 (A) 2-968137-5 (B) 968075-2 (B) 968075-3 (B) 968075-5 (B) 1-968075-2 - | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
(A) 968075-2 (A) 968075-3 (A) 968075-5 (A) 1-968075-2 (B) 2-968075-2 : | | | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
(A) 2-968075-2 (A) 2177290-2 - | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT  /a\ WIRE ® Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S I N I c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, ¢ x .188 66
SI/E mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W W W 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2. 50mm? 1 .884/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.5 2 00mm? [ 734/-0.05 [.0684/-.002] 8.0 i L R R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
- | | | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 | 4| 4 | 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 12.0 54
*WARNING -2l 212712 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i L R R 8139657-2 HOLD DOWN 50
[ L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T =
N rcommines soant pants SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : e et G POST TR i
A ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
&%@&g%g%ﬁﬁﬁgﬁ@;“WCHONS%ETFORCﬁAMNQ LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A T T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
‘ - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 1 1 | | 1752356-6  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - A A c079565-9  |5CR, BASE, Hoffy (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2222 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 155888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 2
1/\L THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. , , ,
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS c e e le 1°16026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | | W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO N\ - | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022 . TECONNECTIVITY - w w w w 3570803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION T
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO )
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ 1
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR | _ | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 1 0
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER ’
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC w - | | W W 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATION. N 2 | 2 | | 1-1803514-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | 240641 -5 SPACER 7
- - - 6
- | | | | 2119780-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 3-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- - - - - - - ?
N 2 | 2 | | 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
\T \S SUBJECT T() CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL\LgC(E)Né%EEE;?néchgng(QZ%T(‘)g DWN EJ U LY 2 O 1 7 . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. T BROOKENS ;) TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?.KNEPPERQJUHZOH /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12JULY201 7 |Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) wolgy e |- S DR o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151067 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF e l=— 3. 0+0.5
AN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

-

43.90£0.05

(o %z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

=

Eﬁ

. /_q\| 1‘!’REF
:H

GUIDE BY

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

T.BROOKENS

12JULY201 7

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown
Version

e

— 40mm STROKE

(Pacific sheets

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

L

CHK

R.KNEPPER

12JULY2017

= g

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD

12JULYZ201 7 [name
J . DeGRANGE

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

AIR FEED

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

A 100779 (C=2151067

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

e

REV E 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATTON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ' PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P T LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151067-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151067-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151067-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
-] w 2119082-9  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK N[ - | L[ 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cAc
qF qF - w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 INJ B2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] #2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] S c119080-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 39
' ' ' ' : ‘ ‘ ‘ — ‘ ‘ ‘ '<B>NONE ' ‘ ‘ — - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SAMINAL gy e I ~ [REF[REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION @ - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- w 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
(A) 968137-2 (A) 968137-5 (A) 968137-6 (A) 2-9681371-5 (B) 968075-2 (B) 968075-3 (B) 968075-5 (B) 1-968075-2 -~ L1 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASOEMBLY, S 4]
(A) 968075-2 (A) 968075-3 (A) 968075-5 (A) 1-968075-2 (B) 2-968075-2 i 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
( A ) 2A,9 6230 7 54,2 ( A ) 21 7‘72 9 04,2 - 1 1 2 8 4’4’9 O 8 - W S(C R E\N, L()C K I N(E §3<9
- w 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT LWV CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 120888 ¢ DPALLE, LR o
=} =) - w 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 8547694 TOLDER. NS ;Z
Z.SOmmZ W.88+/*0.05 [.O74+/*.OOZ] 6.5 2.00mm2 W.73+/*0.05 [.068+/*.002} 8.0 _ 1 1 1803607*3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7}
L o0mme 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.5 BN 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- w 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- w 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- w 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
T - w 879657-2 HOLD DOWN 50
L] - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: -2 ] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ggggiggngUig#ngk€§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o 2 | 328449620 [SPACER CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
- w 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | W 13c0928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] w 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - D D 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDt FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N w w 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. ~ ! 5-20080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -] w 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR (N
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N 1 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022 . TE CONNECTIVITY [N L 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO N w ] 1-1803514-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SWARNING T w 5206415 SPACER 7
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR :
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - -] - - -
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC ON INSTALLATION, St WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE T w 5719780-9 | DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
APPLICATION. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE —— w 5380117 18L0CKk CRINPER SPACER i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO NI 1 1 3-2119784-9 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMIU 3
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N B - - >
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N ] 456407-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 12JULY201 7 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 12JULY2017 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12JULY201 7 |NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L DeGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151067 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—3.0£0.5

(e
N
\\‘I’RU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

— o R

34.871£0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

o
m

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

QB ED R R dhie e R ELO L L C >T/§ TE Connectivity
CHF? KNEPPER 12JuLY20ty [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ WZJULYZOWY NANE ‘
- L DeGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
e el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gmg : —
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}067
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | / OFA REVEW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



